“Employee” means a worker employed directly by a hiring entity at a Drug Retail 

Establishment or Food Retail Establishment. Employee does not include managers, 

supervisors or confidential employees.  

“Food Retail Establishment” means a retail store that is either: (1) over fifteen thousand  

(15,000) square feet in size and sells primarily household foodstuff for offsite 

consumption, including fresh produce, meats, poultry, fish, deli products, dairy products, 

canned foods, dry foods, beverages, baked foods and/or prepared foods (other 

household supplies or products are secondary to the primary purpose of food sales); or 

(2) over eighty-five thousand (85,000) square feet and with ten percent (10%) of their 

sales floor area dedicated to the sale of non-taxable merchandise including the sale of 

fresh produce, meats, poultry, fish, deli products, dairy products, canned foods, dry 

foods, beverages, baked foods and/or prepared foods.

[...]

“Employee” means a worker employed directly by a hiring entity at a Drug Retail 

Establishment or Food Retail Establishment. Employee does not include managers, 

supervisors or confidential employees.  

“Food Retail Establishment” means a retail store that is either: (1) over fifteen thousand  

(15,000) square feet in size and sells primarily household foodstuff for offsite 

consumption, including fresh produce, meats, poultry, fish, deli products, dairy products, 

canned foods, dry foods, beverages, baked foods and/or prepared foods (other 

household supplies or products are secondary to the primary purpose of food sales); or 

(2) over eighty-five thousand (85,000) square feet and with ten percent (10%) of their 

sales floor area dedicated to the sale of non-taxable merchandise including the sale of 

fresh produce, meats, poultry, fish, deli products, dairy products, canned foods, dry foods, 

beverages, baked foods and/or prepared foods.